
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SECTION III:  

 

Tables 
 

 

 

 

* The preliminary results are based on the new administrative areas promulgated on 5 November 2010. 

 

** The preliminary results is for the purpose of early release of the number of establishments, and might 

be slightly different from the final results which are to be released in February 2015. 

 
*** The establishments of street business are not included because street businesses are not surveyed. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



Table 1. Provisional Number of Establishments, Percent to Total, and Rank by Province in 2014

No. Province

Provisional

Number of

Establishments

in 2014  1)

Percent to

Total Number

of Cambodia

Rank
Population

in 2013  2)

Percent to

Total Population

of Cambodia

Rank

(establishments) (%) (persons) (%)

Cambodia 514,278 100.0 14,676,591 100.0

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,546 4.2 10 729,569 5.0 9

02 Battambang 32,515 6.3 6 1,121,019 7.6 4

03 Kampong Cham 54,229 10.5 2 1,757,223 12.0 1

04 Kampong Chhnang 22,827 4.4 8 523,202 3.6 13

05 Kampong Speu 22,258 4.3 9 755,465 5.1 8

06 Kampong Thom 21,006 4.1 11 690,414 4.7 10

07 Kampot 16,456 3.2 12 611,557 4.2 11

08 Kandal 38,664 7.5 3 1,115,965 7.6 5

09 Koh Kong 5,452 1.1 19 122,263 0.8 21

10 Kratie 12,157 2.4 15 344,195 2.3 15

11 Mondul Kiri 2,594 0.5 23 72,680 0.5 22

12 Phnom Penh 98,646 19.2 1 1,688,044 11.5 2

13 Preah Vihear 6,136 1.2 17 235,370 1.6 17

14 Prey Veng 29,521 5.7 7 1,156,739 7.9 3

15 Pursat 14,270 2.8 14 435,596 3.0 14

16 Ratanak Kiri 6,095 1.2 18 183,699 1.3 19

17 Siem Reap 37,617 7.3 4 922,982 6.3 7

18 Preah Sihanouk 10,789 2.1 16 250,180 1.7 16

19 Stung Treng 4,608 0.9 21 122,791 0.8 20

20 Svay Rieng 14,521 2.8 13 578,380 3.9 12

21 Takeo 32,778 6.4 5 923,373 6.3 6

22 Otdar Meanchey 5,042 1.0 20 231,390 1.6 18

23 Kep 1,607 0.3 24 38,701 0.3 24

24 Pailin 2,945 0.6 22 65,795 0.4 23

1) The establishments of street business are not included because street businesses are not surveyed.

2) Based on Table 3.2, Final Report,  the 2013 Cambodia Inter-censal Population Survey. 
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Table 2. Provisional Establishment Density and Rank by Province in 2014

No. Province

Provisional

Number of

Establishments

in 2014  1)

Area

in 2010  2)

Provisional

Establishment

Density

in 2014

Rank

Population

Density

in 2013  3)

Rank

(establishments) (Km
2
) (estab./Km

2
) (persons/Km

2
)

Cambodia 514,278 181,035 2.8 81

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,546 6,679 3.2 13 109 10

02 Battambang 32,515 11,702 2.8 15 96 12

03 Kampong Cham 54,229 9,799 5.5 6 179 6

04 Kampong Chhnang 22,827 5,521 4.1 9 95 13

05 Kampong Speu 22,258 7,017 3.2 14 108 11

06 Kampong Thom 21,006 13,814 1.5 16 50 16

07 Kampot 16,456 4,873 3.4 12 125 8

08 Kandal 38,664 3,255 11.9 2 343 2

09 Koh Kong 5,452 10,090 0.5 21 12 22

10 Kratie 12,157 11,094 1.1 18 31 19

11 Mondul Kiri 2,594 14,288 0.2 24 5 24

12 Phnom Penh 98,646 603 163.6 1 2,799 1

13 Preah Vihear 6,136 13,788 0.4 22 17 20

14 Prey Veng 29,521 4,883 6.0 4 237 4

15 Pursat 14,270 12,692 1.1 17 34 18

16 Ratanak Kiri 6,095 10,782 0.6 20 17 21

17 Siem Reap 37,617 10,299 3.7 11 90 14

18 Preah Sihanouk 10,789 1,938 5.6 5 129 7

19 Stung Treng 4,608 11,092 0.4 23 11 23

20 Svay Rieng 14,521 2,966 4.9 7 195 5

21 Takeo 32,778 3,563 9.2 3 259 3

22 Otdar Meanchey 5,042 6,158 0.8 19 38 17

23 Kep 1,607 336 4.8 8 115 9

24 Pailin 2,945 803 3.7 10 82 15

1) For the number of establishments, refer to 1) on Table 1.

2) Area is based on the figures released by the Ministry of Interior in 2008 except for the followings:

    Areas of Phnom Penh and Kandal are tentatively estimated by the Ministry of Planning 

    because of the administrative boundary changes on 5 November 2010. 

    Area of Cambodia includes area of Tonle Sap Lake (3,000km2).

3) For population, refer to 2) on Table 1.

III-4



Table 3-1. Provisional Number of Establishments per 1,000 Persons by Province in 2014

No. Province

Provisional

Number of

Establishments

in 2014  1)

Population

in 2013  2)

Provisional

Number of

Establishments

per 1,000 Persons

in 2014

Rank

Provisional

Establishment

Density

in 2014  3)

Rank

(establishments) (persons) (establishments) (estab./Km
2
)

Cambodia 514,278 14,676,591 35.0 2.8

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,546 729,569 29.5 17 3.2 13

02 Battambang 32,515 1,121,019 29.0 19 2.8 15

03 Kampong Cham 54,229 1,757,223 30.9 15 5.5 6

04 Kampong Chhnang 22,827 523,202 43.6 4 4.1 9

05 Kampong Speu 22,258 755,465 29.5 18 3.2 14

06 Kampong Thom 21,006 690,414 30.4 16 1.5 16

07 Kampot 16,456 611,557 26.9 20 3.4 12

08 Kandal 38,664 1,115,965 34.6 12 11.9 2

09 Koh Kong 5,452 122,263 44.6 3 0.5 21

10 Kratie 12,157 344,195 35.3 11 1.1 18

11 Mondul Kiri 2,594 72,680 35.7 9 0.2 24

12 Phnom Penh 98,646 1,688,044 58.4 1 163.6 1

13 Preah Vihear 6,136 235,370 26.1 21 0.4 22

14 Prey Veng 29,521 1,156,739 25.5 22 6.0 4

15 Pursat 14,270 435,596 32.8 14 1.1 17

16 Ratanak Kiri 6,095 183,699 33.2 13 0.6 20

17 Siem Reap 37,617 922,982 40.8 7 3.7 11

18 Preah Sihanouk 10,789 250,180 43.1 5 5.6 5

19 Stung Treng 4,608 122,791 37.5 8 0.4 23

20 Svay Rieng 14,521 578,380 25.1 23 4.9 7

21 Takeo 32,778 923,373 35.5 10 9.2 3

22 Otdar Meanchey 5,042 231,390 21.8 24 0.8 19

23 Kep 1,607 38,701 41.5 6 4.8 8

24 Pailin 2,945 65,795 44.8 2 3.7 10

1) For the number of establishments, refer to 1) on Table 1.

2) For population, refer to 2) on Table 1.

3) For area, refer to 2) on Table 2.
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Table 3-2. Provisional Population per Establishment by Province in 2014

No. Province

Provisional

Number of

Establishments

in 2014  1)

Population

in 2013  2)

Provisional

Population per

Establishment

in 2014

Rank

Population

Density

in 2013  3)

Rank

(establishments) (persons) (persons) (persons./Km
2
)

Cambodia 514,278 14,676,591 28.5 81

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,546 729,569 33.9 8 109 10

02 Battambang 32,515 1,121,019 34.5 6 96 12

03 Kampong Cham 54,229 1,757,223 32.4 10 179 6

04 Kampong Chhnang 22,827 523,202 22.9 21 95 13

05 Kampong Speu 22,258 755,465 33.9 7 108 11

06 Kampong Thom 21,006 690,414 32.9 9 50 16

07 Kampot 16,456 611,557 37.2 5 125 8

08 Kandal 38,664 1,115,965 28.9 13 343 2

09 Koh Kong 5,452 122,263 22.4 22 12 22

10 Kratie 12,157 344,195 28.3 14 31 19

11 Mondul Kiri 2,594 72,680 28.0 16 5 24

12 Phnom Penh 98,646 1,688,044 17.1 24 2,799 1

13 Preah Vihear 6,136 235,370 38.4 4 17 20

14 Prey Veng 29,521 1,156,739 39.2 3 237 4

15 Pursat 14,270 435,596 30.5 11 34 18

16 Ratanak Kiri 6,095 183,699 30.1 12 17 21

17 Siem Reap 37,617 922,982 24.5 18 90 14

18 Preah Sihanouk 10,789 250,180 23.2 20 129 7

19 Stung Treng 4,608 122,791 26.6 17 11 23

20 Svay Rieng 14,521 578,380 39.8 2 195 5

21 Takeo 32,778 923,373 28.2 15 259 3

22 Otdar Meanchey 5,042 231,390 45.9 1 38 17

23 Kep 1,607 38,701 24.1 19 115 9

24 Pailin 2,945 65,795 22.3 23 82 15

1) For the number of establishments, refer to 1) on Table 1.

2) For population, refer to 2) on Table 1.

3) For area, refer to 2) on Table 2.
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Table 4-1. Provisional Number of Establishments per 1,000 Normal Households by Province in 2014

No. Province

Provisional

Number of

Establishments

in 2014  1)

Number of

Normal

Households

in 2013  2)

Provisional

Number of

Establishments per

1,000 Normal

Households        in

2014

Rank

Provisional

Number of

Establishments

per 1,000

Persons

in 2014  3)

Rank

(establishments) (households) (establishments) (establishments)

Cambodia 514,278 3,163,226 162.6 35.0

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,546 161,423 133.5 19 29.5 17

02 Battambang 32,515 230,304 141.2 15 29.0 19

03 Kampong Cham 54,229 403,628 134.4 18 30.9 15

04 Kampong Chhnang 22,827 111,355 205.0 4 43.6 4

05 Kampong Speu 22,258 157,982 140.9 16 29.5 18

06 Kampong Thom 21,006 149,404 140.6 17 30.4 16

07 Kampot 16,456 136,148 120.9 21 26.9 20

08 Kandal 38,664 238,435 162.2 13 34.6 12

09 Koh Kong 5,452 25,658 212.5 2 44.6 3

10 Kratie 12,157 73,050 166.4 11 35.3 11

11 Mondul Kiri 2,594 15,251 170.1 9 35.7 9

12 Phnom Penh 98,646 352,702 279.7 1 58.4 1

13 Preah Vihear 6,136 48,242 127.2 20 26.1 21

14 Prey Veng 29,521 255,960 115.3 22 25.5 22

15 Pursat 14,270 96,284 148.2 14 32.8 14

16 Ratanak Kiri 6,095 36,178 168.5 10 33.2 13

17 Siem Reap 37,617 189,708 198.3 6 40.8 7

18 Preah Sihanouk 10,789 51,955 207.7 3 43.1 5

19 Stung Treng 4,608 25,359 181.7 8 37.5 8

20 Svay Rieng 14,521 130,972 110.9 23 25.1 23

21 Takeo 32,778 200,099 163.8 12 35.5 10

22 Otdar Meanchey 5,042 50,266 100.3 24 21.8 24

23 Kep 1,607 8,378 191.8 7 41.5 6

24 Pailin 2,945 14,483 203.3 5 44.8 2

1) For the number of establishments, refer to 1) on Table 1.

2) Based on Table 2.2, Analytical Report No. 10,  the 2013 Cambodia Inter-censal Population Survey. 

3) For population, refer to 2) on Table 1.
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Table 4-2. Provisional Number of Normal Households per Establishment by Province in 2014

No. Province

Provisional

Number of

Establishments

in 2014  1)

Number of

Normal

Households

in 2013  2)

Provisional

Number of Normal

Households per

Establishment    in

2014

Rank

Provisional

Population per

Establishment

in 2014   3)

Rank

(establishments) (households) (households) (persons)

Cambodia 514,278 3,163,226 6.2 28.5

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,546 161,423 7.5 6 33.9 8

02 Battambang 32,515 230,304 7.1 10 34.5 6

03 Kampong Cham 54,229 403,628 7.4 7 32.4 10

04 Kampong Chhnang 22,827 111,355 4.9 21 22.9 21

05 Kampong Speu 22,258 157,982 7.1 9 33.9 7

06 Kampong Thom 21,006 149,404 7.1 8 32.9 9

07 Kampot 16,456 136,148 8.3 4 37.2 5

08 Kandal 38,664 238,435 6.2 12 28.9 13

09 Koh Kong 5,452 25,658 4.7 23 22.4 22

10 Kratie 12,157 73,050 6.0 14 28.3 14

11 Mondul Kiri 2,594 15,251 5.9 16 28.0 16

12 Phnom Penh 98,646 352,702 3.6 24 17.1 24

13 Preah Vihear 6,136 48,242 7.9 5 38.4 4

14 Prey Veng 29,521 255,960 8.7 3 39.2 3

15 Pursat 14,270 96,284 6.7 11 30.5 11

16 Ratanak Kiri 6,095 36,178 5.9 15 30.1 12

17 Siem Reap 37,617 189,708 5.0 19 24.5 18

18 Preah Sihanouk 10,789 51,955 4.8 22 23.2 20

19 Stung Treng 4,608 25,359 5.5 17 26.6 17

20 Svay Rieng 14,521 130,972 9.0 2 39.8 2

21 Takeo 32,778 200,099 6.1 13 28.2 15

22 Otdar Meanchey 5,042 50,266 10.0 1 45.9 1

23 Kep 1,607 8,378 5.2 18 24.1 19

24 Pailin 2,945 14,483 4.9 20 22.3 23

1) For the number of establishments, refer to 1) on Table 1.

2) For the number of normal households, refer to 2) on Table 4-1.

3) For population, refer to 2) on Table 1.
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Table 5. Provisional Number, Increase, and Rate of Increase of Establishments 

     by Province in 2011 and 2014

No. Province

Provisional

Number of

Establishments

in 2014  1)

Number of

Establishments

in 2011  2)

Increase

during

2011 -2014

Rank

Rate of

Increase

during

2011 -2014

Rank

(establishments) (establishments) (establishments) (%)

Cambodia 514,278 463,363 50,915 11.0

01 Banteay Meanchey 21,546 20,407 1,139 10 5.6 17

02 Battambang 32,515 31,227 1,288 9 4.1 20

03 Kampong Cham 54,229 52,234 1,995 6 3.8 21

04 Kampong Chhnang 22,827 18,525 4,302 3 23.2 3

05 Kampong Speu 22,258 21,765 493 18 2.3 23

06 Kampong Thom 21,006 20,633 373 21 1.8 24

07 Kampot 16,456 15,561 895 14 5.8 16

08 Kandal 38,664 37,661 1,003 12 2.7 22

09 Koh Kong 5,452 4,685 767 16 16.4 8

10 Kratie 12,157 10,302 1,855 7 18.0 6

11 Mondul Kiri 2,594 2,195 399 20 18.2 5

12 Phnom Penh 98,646 84,730 13,916 1 16.4 7

13 Preah Vihear 6,136 5,028 1,108 11 22.0 4

14 Prey Veng 29,521 27,738 1,783 8 6.4 15

15 Pursat 14,270 10,790 3,480 4 32.3 2

16 Ratanak Kiri 6,095 5,271 824 15 15.6 9

17 Siem Reap 37,617 27,923 9,694 2 34.7 1

18 Preah Sihanouk 10,789 9,870 919 13 9.3 13

19 Stung Treng 4,608 4,412 196 23 4.4 19

20 Svay Rieng 14,521 13,870 651 17 4.7 18

21 Takeo 32,778 29,813 2,965 5 9.9 11

22 Otdar Meanchey 5,042 4,551 491 19 10.8 10

23 Kep 1,607 1,468 139 24 9.4 12

24 Pailin 2,945 2,704 241 22 8.9 14

1) For the number of establishments, refer to 1) on Table 1.

2) The establishments of street business are excluded. 
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